	10.305				
FORM PTO-1595 10-06-	2005 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ マ	Docket: 4964SF				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 10200 -					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.03095					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chin Huang CHEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Yu Ting CHAO</u>				
	Internal Address: P.O.Box 63-298,				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Taichung 40699 Taiwan				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛱 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 7F-3, No. 1, Shi Fu Road,				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Taichung 40342 Taiwan				
C Other	City: Taichung State: TW ZIP: 40699				
Execution Date: September 13, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	op og				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US D463,24 s				
	Issued: Sep. 24, 2002				
10705/2005 DEYENE 00000078 0463242					
01 FE:8021 40.00 39	ι w				
Additional numbers att	ached? 🛛 Yes 🖄 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yu Ting CHAO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Internal Address: P.O.Box 63-298,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Taichung 40699 Taiwan	Enclosed #32561				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Taichung</u> State: <u>TW</u> ZIP: <u>40699</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Yu Ting CHAO CHA	AO. YU-TING September 13, 2005				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Four R				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 017034 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Chin Huang CHEN

Docket: 4964SF

	(2)				
(1—5) insert Name(si di Inventor(si.	(3)				
	(4)				
	(5)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (S 1.00) ar erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, transfer and set over to	nd other good and valuable consid- agree(s) to assign, and hereby does			
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Yu Ting CHAO				
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) P.O.Box 63-298, Taichung 40699 Taiwan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted theref	invention, and all applications for			
(8) Insert I dentification of	(3) TOOL HANDLE				
Invention, such se Tide, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(0)	Foreign Application or Case No.			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	on for patent in the United States			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on September 13, 2005				
[10] Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number <u>29/152,856</u> filed <u>Dec. 27, 2001</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Patent No: US D463,242S Issued: Sep. 24, 2002 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assigner.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date Sep. 13, 2005 Name of inventor Chin-Hang chen

(2)	Datz	Name of Inventor	
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor	
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor	
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor	
Date		Withes	
Care		Withest	

MRO&B-2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant or Patentee:	Yu Ting CHAO		Attorney's
Serial or Patent No .:	Patent No: US	D463.242 S	Attorney's Docket No.: <u>4964SF</u>
Filed or Issued:	Issued: Sep.		
For: TOOL HANDLE			

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) BY A NON-INVENTOR SUPPORTING A CLAIM BY ANOTHER FOR SMALL ENTITY STATUS

I hereby declare that I am marking this verified statement to support a claim by Chin Huang CHEN for small entity status for purposes of

_____ by inventor(s)

Chin Huang CHEN

_____ and described in

the specification filed herewith
application serial no. ______, filed ______

(x) patent no. US D463,242 S , issued Sep. 24, 2002

I hereby declare that I would qualify as an independent inventor as defined in 37 CER 1.9(c) for purposes of paying fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, if had made the above identified invention.

I have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license, any rights in the invention to any person who could not be classified as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person had made the invention, or to any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CER 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).

Each person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, granted, conveyed, or licensed or am under an obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey, or license any rights in the invention is listed below:

- (x) no such person, concern, or organization
- () persons, concerns or organizations listed in the Appendix hereto

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

	Yu Ting					
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING	P.O.Box	63-298,	Taichung	40699	Taiwan	

SIGNATURE CHAO, YU-TING DATE September 13, 2005

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

٦

Commissioner for Patents P.O.Box1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450		September 4964SF	23, 2005
Sir :			
Please file the following enclosed patent application paper	s:		
Applicant # 1. Name : Chin Huang CHEN			
Applicant # 2. Name : Yu Ting CHAO		<u> </u>	
Title: TOOL HANDLE	<u> </u>		
A Patent Cover Sheet			
Fee Transmittal			
Specification, Claims, and Abstract No. of Sheets			
Declaration: Date Signed: <u>September 13, 2005</u>			
Drawing (s):No. of Sheets Encl. : Formal		:(figures)
🕱 Small Entity Declaration Of Inventor(s)			
X Assignment: please record and return; record fee enclo		оллони шог <u>е</u> н	
X Check for \$ 40 for (check No. 32561)		
\$ for filing fee, search fee, exa	mination fe	e (not more	than three
independent claims and twenty total claims			
X \$ 40 Additional if Assignment is en	-		
 PTO-1449, Return Receipt Postcard Addressed to Applicant # 1 Request Under MPEP§ 707.07 (1): The undersigned, a that if the Examiner finds patent able subject matter disclapplicants present claims are not entirely suitable, the Exactlaims for applicant. Very respectfully Chin Huang CHEN 	prose appli	cant. respectfi	ully requests out feels that llowable
Applicant # 1 Signature App	licant # 2	Simotor	
P.O.Box 63-298, Taichung 40699 Taiwan	110ani # 2	. Signature	
	J		
Address (Send Correspondence Here) Add	lress		
Express Mail Label # Date I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited wi using Express Mail Post Address service under 37 CFR 1. is address to Commission for Patents, Alexandria, VA 223	of Deposit th the Unite 10 on the da 13 °	ed States Pos ate indicated	tal Service above and
Signed: <u>chin-Huang</u> chen	_		
Inventor			,

PATENT REEL: 017034 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 10/03/2005